Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health

Manila

HOSPITAL/OTHER HEALTH FACILITY

STATISTICAL REPORT

For the Year 2010
Statform3

Name of Health Facility: Mandaluyong City Medical Center Complete Address: 605 Boni Ave., Mandaluyong City
Region:  
NCR
 Contact No. 532-25-63 
Fax No.532-27-81    E-mail Address:  mcmc@mandaluyong.gov.ph

(PLEASE FILL-UP ALL ITEMS, N/A IF NOT APPLICABLE)

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION


1.  Classification


1.1 
Service Capability:


      
[   ]   Level 1






1.2   
[√ ] General


[   ]   Level 2


                                               

[   ] Special, Specify_______ 


[   ]   Level 3 (Non-Teaching and Non-Training)


      
[√ ]   Level 4 (Teaching and Training)

   
1.3 
Nature of Ownership:


Government:





Private:


[   ] National – DOH Retained/Renationalized

[  ] Single Proprietorship/Partnership/Corp.


[√] Local





[  ] Religious



[   ] Other Government Agency, Specify _______ 
[  ] Civic Organization









[  ] Foundation

2.  Quality Management:


[   ] Certified ISO, Specify _______


Validity Period__________


[   ] PCAHO 




Validity Period__________


[   ] Other Certifying Body, Specify ________

Validity Period__________
3.  Bed Capacity/Occupancy:

     3.1 Authorized Bed Capacity 
150
beds

     3.2 Actual/Implementing Beds 
150
 beds

     3.3 Bed Occupancy Rate (BOR)



Based on Authorized Beds




    90.86
  %



Total In-patients service days for the period*



(Total no. of authorized beds) x (Total days in the period) x 100



BOR =
          50,285
 x 100



        150 x 365

BOR =
        50,285
    x 100






        54,750



BOR = 
    
91.84%


     3.4 Bed Count:

          
Number of Beds per Service based on actual Bed Capacity







Number of Beds


No. of Beds per Classification


       Pay






  15


       Service





127


No. of Beds per Service


Medicine





  28


Obstetrics





  19


Gynecology





    8


Pediatrics





  35


Surgery






  22


Others:  Specify







    ICU






   4 



    PICU






   4



    PAYWARD





 15

    
    INFECTIOUS WARD




   7



TOTAL






142

*In-Patient Service Days (Bed Days)
=



50,285


4.  Staffing Pattern

	PERSONNEL
	Actual No. of Personnel

	
	Permanent
	Contractual
	Job Order
	Total

	MEDICAL SPECIALIST/CONSULTANT
	
	
	
	

	    Surgeon (Surgery, OB, EENT, Anest.)
	9
	59
	
	68

	    Physicians (Medicine, Pedia, Physiatrist)
	9
	67
	
	76

	NURSING SERVICE
	
	
	
	

	    Chief Nurse
	1
	
	
	

	    Asst. Chief Nurse
	1
	
	
	

	    Nurse Manager
	3
	
	
	

	    Supervising Nurse
	5
	
	
	

	    Senior Nurse
	7
	
	
	

	    Staff Nurse
	22
	175
	
	197

	    Nursing Attendant/Midwife
	8
	10
	
	18

	ANCILLARY SERVICES
	
	
	
	

	    Dentist
	2
	
	
	2

	    Physical Therapist
	
	5
	
	5

	    Pathologist
	
	2
	
	2

	    Pharmacist
	1
	
	
	1

	    MedTech
	11
	2
	6
	19

	    Radiologist
	
	5
	
	5

	    X-ray Tech.
	2
	5
	
	7

	    Respiratory Therapist
	
	10
	
	10

	    Dietitian/Nutritionist
	1
	
	
	1

	    ECG Tech.
	
	1
	1
	2

	    UTZ Tech.
	
	2
	
	

	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
	
	
	
	

	    Administrative Officer
	
	
	
	

	    Medical Records Officer
	4
	5
	4
	13

	    Social Welfare Officer
	1
	
	1
	2

	Others, Specify
	
	
	
	

	
Clerk

	14
	21
	12
	47

	
Storeroom Section
	1
	
	
	1

	
CSR, Linen & Laundry
	4
	4
	
	8

	
General Services
	1
	
	
	1

	
Maintenance Section
	1
	4
	
	5

	
Housekeeping Section
	6
	14
	18
	38

	
Ambulance Driver
	3
	1
	
	4

	
Public Order Safety (Security)
	2
	9
	4
	15


5.  Committees

	
	EXISTING
	REMARKS

	
	YES
	NO
	

	5.1  Technical
	
	
	

	Medical Audit
	√
	
	

	Infection Control Committee
	√
	
	

	Pharmaceutical/Therapeutic Committee
	√
	
	

	Tissue Committee
	√
	
	

	Waste Management Committee
	√
	
	

	Blood Transfusion
	√
	
	

	Safety Committee
	√
	
	

	5.2  Administrative
	
	
	

	Bidding and Awards Committee
	
	√
	

	Records Management Improvement Committee
	√
	
	

	Finance Committee
	√
	
	

	Medical Library Committee
	√
	
	

	5.3 Quality Assurance

Medical Records Committee
	√
	
	

	5.4 Others, Specify

      Quality Assurance Committee (Philhealth)
	√
	
	

	      Ethics Committee
	√
	
	


6. Other Facility/Service Available

	FACILITY
	EXISTING
	Remarks

	
	YES
	NO
	

	1.  Blood Bank
	√
	
	

	2.  Blood Collection Unit/Blood Station
	√
	
	

	3.  Dialysis /Clinic
	√
	
	

	4.  Drug Testing Laboratory
	
	√
	CAPABLE

	5.  HIV Testing Laboratory
	
	√
	CAPABLE

	6.  MedTech Intern Training Laboratory
	
	√
	CAPABLE

	7.  Rehabilitation Center
	√
	
	

	8.  Water Testing Laboratory
	
	√
	

	9.  Newborn Screening Center
	√
	
	

	10.  Kidney Transplant Facility
	
	√
	

	11.  Ambulatory Surgical Clinic
	√
	
	


7.  Financial Status


6.1  
Total Budget

_________________________________


6.2  
Total Income

_________________________________


6.3
Total Expenditure

_________________________________

II. HOSPITAL/HEALTH FACILITY OPERATIONS

1.  Summary of Patients in the Hospital/Other Health Facility:


1.1 Patients remaining in the hospital as of midnight last day of previous month/year

     126


1.2 Total Admission (excluding Newborn)


= 
           8,846

Newborn:    
3,210


1.3 Total Discharges (Alive)




=   
           8,254





1.4 Total In-patients Deaths




=      
              479



1.5 Total Patients Admitted and Discharged the same day

=      
       
  15


1.6 Total In-Patient Service Days (Bed Days)


=
         50,285


1.7 Average Daily Census of Admitted Patients


=
         
137
 

1.8 Referrals (In-patient)



   1.8.1  from RHU


          30




   1.8.2  from other hospitals/centers

          75




   1.8.3  to other health facilities

          358

2.  DISCHARGES


2.1 Services rendered and patients attended
	Type of Service
	No. of Pts.
	Total Length of Stay / Total No. of Days Stay
	Type of Accommodation
	Condition on Discharge

	
	
	
	Non-Philhealth
	Philhealth
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	DIED
	 

Total Discharge

	
	
	
	P
A
Y
	Service
/Charity
	Total
	Pay
	Service
	Total
	H
M
O
	O
W
W
A
	R/I
	T
	H
	A
	U
	DIED 
<48
hrs
	DIED 

=>48
Hrs
	Total
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Member/Depdnt
	Ind.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Medicine
	1330
	
	23
	1205
	1228
	48
	323
	4
	375
	
	15
	945
	3
	69
	1
	
	73
	246
	319
	1338

	Obstetrics
	3873
	
	44
	2492
	2536
	182
	532
	1
	715
	
	16
	3700
	1
	129
	3
	
	1
	3
	4
	3837

	Gynecology
	255
	
	24
	1074
	1098
	58
	162
	
	220
	
	10
	248
	0
	5
	0
	
	0
	2
	2
	255

	Pediatrics
	2431
	
	5
	2036
	2041
	40
	431
	4
	475
	
	10
	2449
	3
	72
	0
	
	23
	51
	74
	2598

	Surgery
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Pedia
	213
	
	2
	114
	116
	8
	38
	1
	47
	
	1
	205
	1
	1
	0
	
	0
	1
	1
	208

	    Adult
	744
	
	21
	667
	688
	108
	200
	1
	309
	
	10
	707
	5
	6
	0
	
	4
	23
	27
	745

	EENT
	41
	
	6
	35
	41
	43
	41
	
	84
	
	2
	39
	1
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	0
	40

	TOTAL
	8887
	
	125
	7623
	7748
	487
	1727
	11
	2225
	
	64
	8293
	14
	282
	4
	
	101
	326
	427
	9021

	Newborn (Born Alive) rooming-in
	3210
	
	86
	2561
	2647
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2819
	0
	29
	0
	
	36
	16
	52
	2900


 
R/I – Recovered/Improved


T – Transferred
U – Unimproved



   H – Home Against Medical Advice

A – Absconded
D – Died (died upon admission)


2.2 Average Length of Stay (ALOS) of Admitted Patients

__________



*Total Length of stay of discharged patients (incl. Deaths) in the period





Total discharges and deaths in the period

*We do not have an existing hospital information system regarding length of stay of discharged patient

2.3 Ten (10) Leading Causes of discharges (Morbidity) 
	Morbidity
	Under 1
	1-4
	5-9
	10-14
	15-19
	20-44
	45-64
	=>65
	TOT
	ICD-10
 TAB
LIST

	
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	
	

	Community Acquired Pneumonia
	252
	237
	153
	177
	71
	38
	33
	29
	1
	3
	8
	7
	9
	10
	12
	18
	1058
	1.074

	Acute Gastro Enteritis
	17
	18
	46
	58
	46
	35
	15
	6
	1
	 
	2
	5
	 
	1
	 
	 
	250
	1.003

	Dengue Hemorrhagic Fever
	2
	13
	39
	22
	37
	38
	32
	16
	3
	6
	13
	10
	2
	 
	 
	 
	233
	1.017

	Cerebro Vascular Disease
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7
	4
	26
	11
	14
	34
	96
	1.069

	Appendicitis
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	3
	8
	7
	15
	9
	21
	14
	6
	1
	 
	 
	86
	1.081

	Urinary Tract Infection
	 
	3
	7
	8
	11
	7
	6
	2
	 
	9
	5
	5
	3
	1
	1
	3
	71
	1.086

	Pulmonary Tuberculosis
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	8
	7
	16
	7
	11
	12
	66
	1.005

	BAIAE
	2
	5
	10
	7
	15
	5
	7
	3
	4
	1
	 
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	60
	1.076

	Hypertension
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	8
	9
	15
	6
	14
	54
	1.066

	Cholecystolithiasis
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	5
	25
	6
	10
	1
	1
	49
	1.081



2.4 Total No. of Deliveries


2.4.1 Normal

3196




2.4.2 Caesarean

  649




2.4.3 Others

   28




     2.4.3.1 PBE =  
   10




     2.4.3.2 OFE = 

   15




     2.4.3.3 CBE = 

     3




     2.4.3.5 VDAC = 





3. DEATHS




3.1 Types of Deaths:



3.1.1 No of Fetal Death – Less than 22 completed weeks or <500g. Birth weight 
   11



3.1.2 No of Fetal Death – 22 or more completed weeks or 500 g. or more birth weight 
 8 



3.1.3 No. of Neonatal Death

  36




3.1.4 No of Infant Death 


  16




3.1.5 No of Maternal Death

  4




3.1.6 No. of E.R. Death 


  97




3.1.7 No. Dead on Arrival 


181



3.2 Gross Death Rate 
30.9
%


Gross Death Rate = Total Deaths (including newborn for a given period)





        Total Discharges and Deaths for the same period     x 100



Gross Death Rate =
    
479+3210
    x 100





     
11921


Gross Death Rate = 
         
3689

    x 100








              11921


Gross Death Rate = 30.9%

3.3 Net Death Rate 
  29.5
%


Net Death Rate = Total Deaths (including newborn for a given period) – deaths <48 hours for the period





   Total Discharges (including deaths and newborn) – deaths <48 hours for the period x 100


Net Death Rate =   
(479+3210)-238

   x 100


  
  
11921- 238

Net Death Rate =   
  3451

   x 100



  
  
11683

Net Death Rate = 29.5%

3.4 Ten (10) Leading Causes of Deaths (Mortality)

	MORTALITY
	UNDER 1
	1-4
	5-9
	10-14
	15-19
	20-44
	45-64
	>=65
	TOT
	ICD-10 
CODE

	
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	M
	F
	
	

	Community Acquired Pneumonia
	4
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	4
	10
	11
	7
	7
	43
	1.074

	Prematurity
	13
	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	26
	3.037

	Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	7
	3
	
	1
	12
	1.066

	Cerebrovascular Disease
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	4
	2
	4
	12
	1.069

	Acute Myocardial Infarction
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1
	2
	5
	11
	1.067

	Hypertension
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	4
	3
	
	2
	10
	1.066

	Hypertensive Bleed
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	2
	1
	3
	2
	10
	1.069

	Cerebrovascular accident
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2
	3
	2
	10
	1.069

	Aspiration Pneumonia
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	2
	2
	10
	1.077

	Diabetes Mellitus
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	3
	2
	7
	1.052


4.  *HOSPITAL INFECTION RATE (NOSOCOMIAL INFECTION)


4.1  Gross Infection Rate




%




Total no. of infection in the hospital (ward) for the period

x
100




Total discharges and deaths from hospital (ward) for the same period


4.2  Net Infection Rate




%




Total no. of infection debited against the hospital (ward) for the period
x
100




Total discharges and deaths from hospital (ward) for the same period

5.  SURGICAL OPERATIONS
	Type of Operations
	=<19 y.o
	=>20 y.o
	All Ages

	
	Male
	Female
	Male
	Female
	Male
	Female
	Total

	Major Operation (excl. CS)
	89
	59
	400
	584
	489
	643
	1132

	Cesarean Operation
	xxxxx
	44
	xxxxx
	605
	xxxx
	649
	649

	Minor Operation (In-Pt)
	18
	6
	45
	51
	63
	57
	120

	Minor Operation (Out-Pt)
	163
	20
	208
	269
	371
	289
	660

	TOTAL
	270
	832
	653
	1509
	923
	1638
	2561


6. E R SERVICES (N/A if not applicable)



5.1 Total No. of patients attended:
    64,558


5.2 Average No. of ER patients per day: (64,558/365) =  177


5.3 Ten (10) Leading Causes of Emergency Cases in the E R Department

	CAUSES
	No. of Cases
	Causes
	No. of Cases

	Acute Gastro Enteritis
	2518
	Systemic Viral Infection
	994

	Community Acquired Pneumonia
	1884
	Bronchial Asthma in Acute Exacerbation
	803

	Urinary Tract Infection
	1566
	Hypersensitivity Reaction
	695

	Upper Respiratory Tract Infection
	1237
	Acute Tonsilopharyngitis
	637

	Hypertension
	1086
	Bronchial Asthma
	566


7.  OUT-PATIENT SERVICES


6.1 Total No. of Patients attended:
New:  
25,205

Re-visit:  35,411
Total 60,616


6.2 Average Number of Out-patient per day:  (60,616/365) =  
166.07



6.3 Ten (10) Leading Causes of Consultations at OPD
	CAUSES
	No. of Cases
	Causes
	No. of Cases

	Community Acquired Pneumonia
	2255
	Pulmonary Tuberculosis
	602

	Upper Respiratory Tract Infection
	2146
	Conjunctivitis
	566

	Urinary Tract Infection
	1066
	Acute tonsilopharyngitis
	536

	Cataract
	666
	Impacted Cerumen
	526

	Acute Gastro Enteritis
	648
	Hypertension
	496


III.  OTHER HOSPITAL/HEALTH FACILITY SERVICES


1.  DIETARY SERVICE



1.1 No. of Meals Served:  Routine Diets:     1,850          
Therapeutic Diets:      201        
TOTAL:     2051
   


1.2 No. of Patients Given Diet Counseling:     

   
*We do not have an existing hospital information system regarding Hospital Infection Rate


2.  RADIOLOGICAL/LABORATORY SERVICES

	
	No. IN-PT
	No. OUT-PT
	TOTAL

	2.1 RADIOLOGICAL PROCEDURE
	
	
	

	   2.1.1 X-RAY
	2650
	6324
	

	   2.1.2 ULTRASOUND
	970
	4252
	

	   2.1.3 CT-SCAN
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.4 M R I
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.5 MAMMOGRAPHY
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.6 ANGIOGRAPHY
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.7 LINEAR ACCELERATOR
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.8 DENTAL X-RAY
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	   2.1.9 OTHERS, Specify

           ECG
	64
	1990
	

	2.2 LABORATORY SERVICE
	
	
	

	   2.2.1 CLINICAL LABORATORY
	
	
	

	            URINALYSIS
	3157
	6740
	

	            STOOL EXAM
	413
	1182
	

	            HEMATOLOGY
	16304
	14348
	

	            CLINICAL CHEMISTRY
	1926
	3410
	

	            IMMUNOLOGY/SEROLOGY/HIV
	
	
	

	            MICROBIOLOGY (Smears/Culture & Sensitivity)
	83
	48
	

	   2.2.2 ANATOMIC PATHOLOGY
	
	
	

	            SURGICAL PATHOLOGY
	389
	22
	

	            AUTOPSY
	
	
	

	            CYTOLOGY (FNAB & PAP’S)
	49
	528
	

	   2.2.3 BLOOD BANK          
	
	
	

	            BLOOD COLLECTED
	
	
	

	                Voluntary Donor
	
	
	

	                Replacement Donor
	
	
	

	            BLOOD TRANSFUSED
	
	
	


3.  OTHER ACTIVITIES PERFORMED: (N/A if not applicable)


3.1 Ambulance calls/conduction    1615      3.2 Autopsies performed    N/A      3.3 Medico-legal cases    58
   
                       








       (exclude ER and DOA pt.)

Prepared by


 :   Raymond M. Cortez / Nazario A. Macalintal, Jr, MD, FPCP, FPCCP
Designation/Section/Dept.

:     PDER Personnel     /      Chief, PDER Section          
  Date:


 
APPROVED & CERTIFIED BY
:                    ZALDY R. CARPESO, MD          
                 Date:








      Chief of Hospital/Medical Director/Head of Facility
